FLORIDA ARCHERY ASSOCIATION STATE FITA CHAMPIONSHIP

REGISTERED FITA - Scheduled 23-24 August 2008, Apopka, Florida (Host — Pro Flight Archers)
-- When Apopka’s Fields of Fame was closed due to Tropical Storm Fay (and the facility not available
later), we rescheduled the event at The Villages Archery Club on 6-7 September 2008.

Weather was hot and sunshine, but the shooting line was mostly shaded. Bob Jones did a superb job as
Director of Shooting, and William Cisek and Ron Lucas served as Line Judges. Tim Austin was Chairman
of Judges. High score for the tournament was Diane Watson’s 1362, especially impressive in that she shot
the men’s 90 meters for her first distance. William Cisek had just finished re-reading the FITA Rule Book
and made us all aware of technical flaws such as the field being accurately measured but not having lines
painted or otherwise marked: The archers were not adversely affected by this anomaly.

State Record - *

Club 90 70 50 30 FITA
ADULT MALE BAREBOW
C Ed DeMateo Everglades 87* 139* 133* 273* 632* NFAA
ADULT MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
C Angel Rodriguez Pro Flight 267 324* 297 340 1218 NFAA
Ernie Broennle Geneva 30 109 - - 139 NFAA
ADULT MALE COMPOUND FINGERS
C Tony Luna Xterminators 158* 243* 205 274 880 NFAA
ADULT MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C Eric Helfritz Ft Lauderdale 312 337 330 353 1332 NAA NFAA
2 Mitch Wright Gasparilla 312 315 337 355 1319 NFAA
3 Ronald Martin Lee County 307 321 334 353 1315 NFAA
Terry Patterson Gander Mountain 301 331 325 353 1310 NFAA
Laci Toser Gator Bowmen 273 310 316 343 1242 NFAA
Jeff Sheffel Gold Coast 221 284 288 327 1120 NFAA
Tracy Rhodes Ridge Archers 247 275 237 292 1051 NAA NFAA
50+MASTER MALE COMPOUND FINGERS
C Rick DuBrueler Lee County 254* 273 292* 321  1140* NFAA
2 Ron Lucas Xterminators 218 278 255 328* 1079 NAA NFAA

Andie Anderson Gator Bowmen 242 259 236 314 1051 NAA NFAA

50+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C Jake Pettitt Avripeka 292 331 324 350 1297 NFAA

2 Ralph Peck Ft Lauderdale 269 324 308 343 1244 NFAA

3 Phil Graves Geneva 250 241 275 320 1095 NAA NFAA

ADULT FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C Diane Watson Aripeka 319 339 348* 356* 1362 NAA NFAA
Club 70 60 50 30 FITA

2 Sarah Gilliard Ft Lauderdale 307 313 304 332 1256 NFAA

Petra Rhodes Ridge Archers 263 276 301 326 1166 NFAA



Page 2 - FAA 08FTA

Club 70 60

ADULT FEMALE COMPOUND FINGERS
C Sandy Thater Aripeka 178 231
50+ MASTER FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
C Angie Olds Brevard 199 205
60+ MASTER MALE BAREBOW
C John Derr Tri-State 54 113
60+ MASTER MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
C Larry Michael -Sarasota- 206 240

Leonard Brunotte Brevard 90 210

60+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND FINGERS
C John Gauger The Villages 241* 272*

60+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C Blair Peterson The Villages 319 336
2 Kevin Bergenroth Gator Bowmen 319 337*

3 Randal Holcomb The Villages 325 324
Hank Farro Indian River 310 331
Tom Stanton Gator Bowmen 304 319
Les Fox The Villages 297 321
Wilbur Duncan C Fla Archers 302 257
Nicholas Kornick The Villages 270 304
Don Selby The Villages 258 289
Rick Scavo Pro Flight 297 320

Club 60 50
70+ MASTER MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

C Ubbo Bulman The Villages 234 285

70+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND FINGERS

C Hermit Gann Gator Bowmen 231 263
Bob Worrell Citrus County 185 212

70+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C Alex Toser Gator Bowmen 324 325

2 Bill Bishop C Fla Archers 287 318

3 John Harmon The Villages 306 297
Tim Austin Gator Bowmen 280 310
Francis Steffens Pro Flight 246 277

Club 30 25

BOWMAN MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
C Shea Luna Xterminators 204 261*

BOWMAN MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C Laszlo Toser Il Gator Bowmen 299 321

185

185

49

237
184

264*

317
308
321
306
314
314
285
298
282
279

40

270*

237
232

338*
300
311
292
300

25

207

274

240

269

186

289
270

320*

343
350*
343
337
343
347
344
316
326

298

289
269

338
332
324
312
322

234

315

EITA

834

858 NAA

402 NAA

972  NAA
754

1097*

1315
1314
1313
1284
1280
1279
1248
1188
1155

896

EITA

1087

1020
898

1325
1237
1228
1194 NAA
1145 NAA

EITA

906

1231

NFAA

NFAA

NFAA

NFAA

NFAA

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA

NFAA

NFAA
NFAA

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA

NFAA

NFAA



Page 3 - FAA 08FTA

Chairman of Judges — Tim Austin
Director of Shooting — Bob Jones
Head Line Judge — William Cisek
Line Judge — Ron Lucas

MONEY SHOOT - 100% Payback — 60/40 - $10 to play

90Meters  Total

24.00 Diane Watson 319 1362
16.00  Eric Helfritz 312 1332
Mitch Wright 312 1319

Jake Pettitt 292 1297



