FLORIDA ARCHERY ASSOCIATION STATE FITA CHAMPIONSHIP

REGISTERED FITA – Scheduled 23-24 August 2008, Apopka, Florida (Host – Pro Flight Archers) -- When Apopka's Fields of Fame was closed due to Tropical Storm Fay (and the facility not available later), we rescheduled the event at **The Villages Archery Club on 6-7 September 2008.**

Weather was hot and sunshine, but the shooting line was mostly shaded. Bob Jones did a superb job as Director of Shooting, and William Cisek and Ron Lucas served as Line Judges. Tim Austin was Chairman of Judges. High score for the tournament was Diane Watson's 1362, especially impressive in that she shot the men's 90 meters for her first distance. William Cisek had just finished re-reading the FITA Rule Book and made us all aware of technical flaws such as the field being accurately measured but not having lines painted or otherwise marked: The archers were not adversely affected by this anomaly.

State Record - *

		Club	<u>90</u>	<u>70</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>30</u>	FITA		
Αl	DULT MALE BARE	ROW							
	Ed DeMateo	Everglades	87*	139*	133*	273*	632*		NFAA
	DULT MALE OLYM		2 - =	22.44	205	2.40	1210		
C	Angel Rodriguez	Pro Flight	267	324*	297	340	1218		NFAA
	Ernie Broennle	Geneva	30	109			139		NFAA
Al	ADULT MALE COMPOUND FINGERS								
C	Tony Luna	Xterminators	158*	243*	205	274	880		NFAA
Αl	DULT MALE COMP	POUND RELEASI	7.						
C		Ft Lauderdale	312	337	330	353	1332	NAA	NFAA
2	Mitch Wright	Gasparilla	312	315	337	355	1319		NFAA
3	Ronald Martin	Lee County	307	321	334	353	1315		NFAA
	Terry Patterson	Gander Mountain	301	331	325	353	1310		NFAA
	Laci Toser	Gator Bowmen	273	310	316	343	1242		NFAA
	Jeff Sheffel	Gold Coast	221	284	288	327	1120		NFAA
	Tracy Rhodes	Ridge Archers	247	275	237	292	1051	NAA	NFAA
50	+MASTER MALE C	COMPOUND FIN	FERS						
C	Rick DuBrueler	Lee County	254*	273	292*	321	1140*		NFAA
2	Ron Lucas	Xterminators	218	278	255	328*	1079	NAA	NFAA
	Andie Anderson	Gator Bowmen	242	259	236	314	1051	NAA	NFAA
50	50+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE								
C	Jake Pettitt	Aripeka	292	331	324	350	1297		NFAA
2	Ralph Peck	Ft Lauderdale	269	324	308	343	1244		NFAA
3	Phil Graves	Geneva	259	241	275	320	1095	NAA	NFAA
ADULT FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE									
С	Diane Watson	Aripeka	319	339	348*	356*	1362	NAA	NFAA
		Club	<u>70</u>	<u>60</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>30</u>	FITA		
2	Sarah Gilliard	Ft Lauderdale	307	313	304	332	1256		NFAA
_	Saran Cililiaru	LI L'audeluale	.)(//	.) 1 .)	.)()+	.).)∠	12.70		

Page 2 – FAA 08FTA	
_	<u>Club</u>

ra	ge 2 – FAA 08F1A	<u>Club</u>	<u>70</u>	<u>60</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>FITA</u>		
ΔI	OULT FEMALE CO	MPOUND FINGE	ERS						
	Sandy Thater	Aripeka	178	231	185	240	834		NFAA
	-	_							
	<u>+ MASTER FEMAL</u>	<u>LE OLYMPIC RE</u>							
C	Angie Olds	Brevard	199	205	185	269	858	NAA	NFAA
60	+ MASTER MALE	PADEBOW							
_	John Derr	Tri-State	54	113	49	186	402	NAA	NFAA
C	John Den	III State	51	113	.,	100	102	117.17	1117111
<u>60</u>	+ MASTER MALE	OLYMPIC RECU	RVE						
C	Larry Michael	-Sarasota-	206	240	237	289	972	NAA	
	Leonard Brunotte	Brevard	90	210	184	270	754		NFAA
60	+ MASTER MALE	COMPOUND FIN	CERS	!					
_	John Gauger	The Villages		272*	264*	320*	1097*		NFAA
_	+ MASTER MALE			_					
C	Blair Peterson	The Villages	319	336	317	343	1315		NFAA
2	Kevin Bergenroth	Gator Bowmen	319	337*	308	350*	1314		NFAA
3	Randal Holcomb	The Villages	325	324	321	343	1313		NFAA
	Hank Farro	Indian River	310	331	306	337	1284		NFAA
	Tom Stanton	Gator Bowmen	304	319	314	343	1280		NFAA
	Les Fox	The Villages	297	321	314	347	1279		NFAA
	Wilbur Duncan	C Fla Archers	302	257	285	344	1248		NFAA
	Nicholas Kornick	The Villages	270	304	298	316	1188		NFAA
	Tricilolas Ixolliick	The vinages	210	JU -1	270	510	1100		111 /1/1
		-							NFAA
	Don Selby Rick Scavo	The Villages Pro Flight	258 297	289 320	282 279	326	1155 896		
	Don Selby	The Villages Pro Flight	258 297	289 320	282 279	326	1155 896		NFAA
	Don Selby	The Villages	258	289	282	326	1155		NFAA
_	Don Selby Rick Scavo + MASTER MALE	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU	258 297 60 RVE	289 320 <u>50</u>	282 279 40	326 <u>30</u>	1155 896 <u>FITA</u>		NFAA NFAA
_	Don Selby Rick Scavo	The Villages Pro Flight <u>Club</u>	258 297 <u>60</u>	289 320	282 279	326	1155 896		NFAA
С	Don Selby Rick Scavo + MASTER MALE	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages	258 297 60 RVE 234	289 320 <u>50</u> 285	282 279 40	326 <u>30</u>	1155 896 <u>FITA</u>		NFAA NFAA
C 70	Don Selby Rick Scavo + MASTER MALE O Ubbo Bulman	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages	258 297 60 RVE 234	289 320 <u>50</u> 285	282 279 40	326 <u>30</u>	1155 896 <u>FITA</u>		NFAA NFAA
C 70	Don Selby Rick Scavo + MASTER MALE O Ubbo Bulman + MASTER MALE O	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages COMPOUND FIN	258 297 60 RVE 234 GERS	289 320 <u>50</u> 285	282 279 40 270*	326 30 298	1155 896 FITA 1087		NFAA NFAA
70 C	Don Selby Rick Scavo + MASTER MALE (Ubbo Bulman + MASTER MALE (Hermit Gann Bob Worrell	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages COMPOUND FIN Gator Bowmen Citrus County	258 297 60 RVE 234 GERS 231 185	289 320 50 285 263 212	282 279 40 270*	326 30 298 289	1155 896 FITA 1087		NFAA NFAA NFAA
70 C	Don Selby Rick Scavo + MASTER MALE OF THE MASTER	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages COMPOUND FIN Gator Bowmen Citrus County COMPOUND REI	258 297 60 RVE 234 GERS 231 185	289 320 50 285 263 212	282 279 40 270* 237 232	326 30 298 289 269	1155 896 FITA 1087 1020 898		NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA
70 C	Don Selby Rick Scavo + MASTER MALE (Ubbo Bulman + MASTER MALE (Hermit Gann Bob Worrell + MASTER MALE (Alex Toser	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages COMPOUND FIN Gator Bowmen Citrus County COMPOUND REI Gator Bowmen	258 297 60 RVE 234 GERS 231 185 LEASI 324	289 320 50 285 263 212 3 25	282 279 40 270* 237 232 338*	326 30 298 289 269	1155 896 FITA 1087 1020 898		NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA
70 C 70 C 2	Don Selby Rick Scavo + MASTER MALE (Ubbo Bulman + MASTER MALE (Hermit Gann Bob Worrell + MASTER MALE (Alex Toser Bill Bishop	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages COMPOUND FIN Gator Bowmen Citrus County COMPOUND REI Gator Bowmen C Fla Archers	258 297 60 RVE 234 GERS 231 185 LEASI 324 287	289 320 50 285 263 212 E 325 318	282 279 40 270* 237 232 338* 300	326 30 298 289 269 338 332	1155 896 FITA 1087 1020 898		NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA
70 C	Don Selby Rick Scavo + MASTER MALE (Ubbo Bulman + MASTER MALE (Hermit Gann Bob Worrell + MASTER MALE (Alex Toser Bill Bishop John Harmon	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages COMPOUND FIN Gator Bowmen Citrus County COMPOUND REI Gator Bowmen C Fla Archers The Villages	258 297 60 RVE 234 GERS 231 185 LEASI 324 287 306	289 320 50 285 285 263 212 E 325 318 297	282 279 40 270* 237 232 338* 300 311	326 30 298 289 269 338 332 324	1155 896 FITA 1087 1020 898 1325 1237 1228	NI A A	NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA
70 C 70 C 2	Don Selby Rick Scavo + MASTER MALE (Ubbo Bulman + MASTER MALE (Hermit Gann Bob Worrell + MASTER MALE (Alex Toser Bill Bishop John Harmon Tim Austin	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages COMPOUND FIN Gator Bowmen Citrus County COMPOUND REI Gator Bowmen C Fla Archers The Villages Gator Bowmen	258 297 60 RVE 234 GERS 231 185 LEASI 324 287 306 280	289 320 50 285 285 263 212 E 325 318 297 310	282 279 40 270* 237 232 338* 300 311 292	326 30 298 289 269 338 332 324 312	1155 896 FITA 1087 1020 898 1325 1237 1228 1194	NAA	NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA
70 C 70 C 2	Don Selby Rick Scavo + MASTER MALE (Ubbo Bulman + MASTER MALE (Hermit Gann Bob Worrell + MASTER MALE (Alex Toser Bill Bishop John Harmon	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages COMPOUND FIN Gator Bowmen Citrus County COMPOUND REI Gator Bowmen C Fla Archers The Villages	258 297 60 RVE 234 GERS 231 185 LEASI 324 287 306	289 320 50 285 285 263 212 E 325 318 297	282 279 40 270* 237 232 338* 300 311	326 30 298 289 269 338 332 324	1155 896 FITA 1087 1020 898 1325 1237 1228	NAA NAA	NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA
70 C 70 C 2	Don Selby Rick Scavo + MASTER MALE (Ubbo Bulman + MASTER MALE (Hermit Gann Bob Worrell + MASTER MALE (Alex Toser Bill Bishop John Harmon Tim Austin	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages COMPOUND FIN Gator Bowmen Citrus County COMPOUND REI Gator Bowmen C Fla Archers The Villages Gator Bowmen	258 297 60 RVE 234 GERS 231 185 LEASI 324 287 306 280	289 320 50 285 285 263 212 E 325 318 297 310	282 279 40 270* 237 232 338* 300 311 292	326 30 298 289 269 338 332 324 312	1155 896 FITA 1087 1020 898 1325 1237 1228 1194		NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA
70 C 2 3	Don Selby Rick Scavo + MASTER MALE (Ubbo Bulman + MASTER MALE (Hermit Gann Bob Worrell + MASTER MALE (Alex Toser Bill Bishop John Harmon Tim Austin Francis Steffens	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages COMPOUND FIN Gator Bowmen Citrus County COMPOUND REI Gator Bowmen C Fla Archers The Villages Gator Bowmen Pro Flight Club	258 297 60 RVE 234 231 185 LEASI 324 287 306 280 246 30	289 320 50 285 263 212 25 318 297 310 277	282 279 40 270* 237 232 338* 300 311 292 300	326 30 298 289 269 338 332 324 312 322	1155 896 FITA 1087 1020 898 1325 1237 1228 1194 1145		NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA
70 C 70 C 2 3	+ MASTER MALE OF The MASTER MAS	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages COMPOUND FIN Gator Bowmen Citrus County COMPOUND REI Gator Bowmen C Fla Archers The Villages Gator Bowmen Pro Flight Club YMPIC RECURY	258 297 60 RVE 234 (GERS) 231 185 LEASI 324 287 306 280 246 30	289 320 50 285 285 263 212 273 318 297 310 277	282 279 40 270* 237 232 338* 300 311 292 300 25	326 30 298 289 269 338 332 324 312 322 20	1155 896 FITA 1087 1020 898 1325 1237 1228 1194 1145 FITA		NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA
70 C 70 C 2 3	Don Selby Rick Scavo + MASTER MALE (Ubbo Bulman + MASTER MALE (Hermit Gann Bob Worrell + MASTER MALE (Alex Toser Bill Bishop John Harmon Tim Austin Francis Steffens	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages COMPOUND FIN Gator Bowmen Citrus County COMPOUND REI Gator Bowmen C Fla Archers The Villages Gator Bowmen Pro Flight Club	258 297 60 RVE 234 231 185 LEASI 324 287 306 280 246 30	289 320 50 285 263 212 25 318 297 310 277	282 279 40 270* 237 232 338* 300 311 292 300 25	326 30 298 289 269 338 332 324 312 322	1155 896 FITA 1087 1020 898 1325 1237 1228 1194 1145		NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA
70 C 70 C 2 3	+ MASTER MALE O Ubbo Bulman + MASTER MALE O Hermit Gann Bob Worrell + MASTER MALE O Alex Toser Bill Bishop John Harmon Tim Austin Francis Steffens - OWMAN MALE OL Shea Luna - OWMAN MALE CO	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages COMPOUND FIN Gator Bowmen Citrus County COMPOUND REI Gator Bowmen C Fla Archers The Villages Gator Bowmen Pro Flight Club YMPIC RECURY Xterminators	258 297 60 RVE 234 GERS 231 185 LEASI 324 287 306 280 246 30 VE 204 ASE	289 320 50 285 285 263 212 263 212 277 25 261*	282 279 40 270* 237 232 338* 300 311 292 300 25 207	326 30 298 298 289 269 338 332 324 312 322 20	1155 896 FITA 1087 1020 898 1325 1237 1228 1194 1145 FITA 906		NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA
70 C 70 C 2 3	+ MASTER MALE O Ubbo Bulman + MASTER MALE O Hermit Gann Bob Worrell + MASTER MALE O Alex Toser Bill Bishop John Harmon Tim Austin Francis Steffens	The Villages Pro Flight Club OLYMPIC RECU The Villages COMPOUND FIN Gator Bowmen Citrus County COMPOUND REI Gator Bowmen C Fla Archers The Villages Gator Bowmen Pro Flight Club YMPIC RECURY Xterminators	258 297 60 RVE 234 (GERS) 231 185 LEASI 324 287 306 280 246 30	289 320 50 285 285 263 212 273 318 297 310 277	282 279 40 270* 237 232 338* 300 311 292 300 25	326 30 298 289 269 338 332 324 312 322 20	1155 896 FITA 1087 1020 898 1325 1237 1228 1194 1145 FITA		NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA NFAA

Page 3 – FAA 08FTA

Chairman of Judges – Tim Austin Director of Shooting – Bob Jones Head Line Judge – William Cisek Line Judge – Ron Lucas

MONEY SHOOT – 100% Payback – 60/40 - \$10 to play

		90Meters	Total
24.00	Diane Watson	319	1362
16.00	Eric Helfritz	312	1332
	Mitch Wright	312	1319
	Jake Pettitt	292	1297